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/ CARROLL MILL FARM / 

1 PARCEL B P!J:!" #12425 , / 

\ 

' ' I \ 

HOWARD COUN'!Y / 
AGRICUt:!1JR41.. LAND , / 

PRESERVA11VN PRC-GRAM 

\ 
\ 

E.11.SEMENT, , 
HD-96-05-E / 

Z-ONED: 

\ 

' 

RC-DEP 

4 d./1.- -- -

-- -- - _LL:.; L-- -

'± ' I f SEWAGF. 
i"') DISPDSAL AR£A 
n 10,209 SFi 8 
z I 

' I 
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~ .. (~ 
CHIEF, BUR UOFHlGI-IWAYS ~ 

•, 

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 

~g,Qe,~ 
CHIEF, 01v1SJ0S/ LAND DEVELDPM::":NT 

/JL (J., l ••• 
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENG!NEERING DIVISION /,'.l,,; DAiE 

J.\2799 fo.,s Fann and Cnm:•ll \fll fom,•.dwg'7000mp ®g, 2i21/2C19 2·45:2f. P\-1. 1camc:-,· 

EXISTING WOODS LINE 

PROPOSED WOODS LINE 

SOILS CLASSIFICATION 

SOILS DELINEATION 

FOREST CONSERVATION 

PRIVATE INGRESS, EGRESS, 
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, 
& UTILITY EASEMENT 

I I 

C 

LEGEND 

EXISTING CONTOURS 
______ ,::-".:""',-------

-- --> 

PROPOSED CONTOURS --999--

STREAM 

SLOPES 15% TO 19.99% 

SLOPES 20% TO 24.99% 

SLOPES 25% /\ND GREATER 

c=□ TI 
c-,~,,7 
L,.cc ~·cl 

cc:,:::e::: f:iJ 
L:cc,:,cc,:c, 

EXISTING STRUCTURE 
~-7 I_.--

PERCOLATION TEST PASSED • 
EXISTING SEPTIC FIELD 

EXISTING WELL 

WELL BOX 

•~I ___ J 
Jj: EX. WELL 

1,500 S.F. 
WELL BOX 

\ 

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 
(EFFECTIVE AREA) 

PROPOSED STRUCTURE 

--- ,--

/ 

DRAINAGE DlVIDE rall! tm t:m ~ ~ 

NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECT I I 
(FILTER AREA) ~---J 

NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECT I I 
(IMPERVIOUS) ~-~-J 

GENERAL NOTES 

"' 'c, ~'- 1 COORDINATES 11ASED ON NAO 83 MARYLAND COORD!NATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD 
COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATJONS 29CA AND 29IC 

C 2. SUBJECT PROl'ERTY ZONED RC-DEO PER 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONlNG PLAN 

', ,r~. ~ 3. ALL AREAS ON rHIS Pl.AT ARE "MORE OR LESS" 

/
"' \ ~ C 4. THE BOUNDARY ON THIS PLAN IS BASED ON THE PLAT ENTITLED ,;CARROLL-ZIEGLER PROPERTY. 

\ LOTS 2-7, BUILDA8LE PRESERVATION PARCEL 'l', NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATlON PARCELS 'M' AND 
N 578 450 \ 'N' RECORDED" AS PLAT NOS 21055-2~058; THE PLAT ENTITLED "R!VERWOOD, PHASE 1. LOTS 1 

g I \ THROUGH 42, NON-BU1LDABLE PRESERVATION PARCELS A THROUGH P, R. ANDS, BUILDABLE 
"'1 <~ _J---\ · .. ( PRESERVATION PARCEL Q, AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCELS AA THROUGH HH" RECORDED AS 
j; " .\ ,i_ /n PLAT NOS. 18031-18045; THE BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY BENCHMARK ENG/NEERING, INC., 
,-, '-- _; , ON OR ABOUT JULY, 2017 FOR FOX'S FARM. 

w 

,/>_.,; 
5. THERE ARE EXISTING STRUCTURES (NO DWELLINGS) ON FOX'S FARM NON-HUILDABLE 
PRESERVAT!ON PARCEL A OR THE RESULTING NON-BU/lDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL A-1. 

THERE !S NO 65 DBA NOISE CONTOUR UNE ON THIS PLAN. 

18. OPEN SPACE !SNOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT PER SECT!ON 16 121(a)(2) 

19. WATER & SEWER FOR TH!S SITE IS PRIVATE. 
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22 THE PRINCIPAL INTENTION OF CARROLL-ZIEGLER PROPERTf NON-BUILDABLE 
PRESERVATION PARCELS P AND Q, ARE AGRICUL TURAI. PRESERVATION_ PARCELS P AND Q WILL 
SE PRIVATELY OWNED VVlTH HOWARD COUNTY AGRICULTUR,'.!.L LP.ND PRESERVATION PROGRAM 
EASEMENTS HELD BY HOWARD COUNTY AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION PROGRAM. THESE 
PARCELS HAVE NO FURTHER DEVELOPMENT POTENTIAL IN .~CCORDANCE WITH THE ZON1NGAND 
SUBDIVlSION REGULATIONS 

23 THE PRINCIPAL INTENTION OF FOX'S FARM, NON-BU!LDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL A-1, IS 
ENVIRONMENTAL PRESERVATION. PARCEL A-1 IS PRIVATELY OWNED WITH HOWARD COUNTY 
AND HOWARD COUNTY CONSERVANCY .ll.S THE EASEMENTS HOLDERS. THIS PARCEL HAS NO 
FURTHER DEVELOPMENT POTENTIAL IN ACCORDANCE W!TH THE ZON!NG AND SUBDIVISION 
REGULATIONS. THE FURTHER SUBDIVISION OF TH:C PRESERVATION PARCEL IS PROHIBITED. THE 
APPLICANT'S ATTORNEY WILL NEED TO WORK VERY CLOS::L Y WITH THE REAL ESTATE SERVICES AND THE 
CONSERVANCY TO DETERMINE LEGALITY OF THE PROPOSAL AND THC PREPARATION OF ANY AMENDED 
EASEM~NT DOCUMEl\:l 

24 A FLOOOPlAlN STUDY WAS APPROVED FOR CARROLL-ZIEGLER PROPERTY UNDER SP-07-05 
THERE IS NO FLOODPlA!N ON FOX'S FARM FLOODPlAlN LIM'TS SHOWN ARE FROM THE 
CARROLL-ZIEGLER PtAT No. 19354-. 

25 A V>.IETtAMD DELINEATION WAS APPROVED FOR CARROLL-ZIEGLER PROPERTY UNDER 
SP-07-05 THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON FOX'S FARM IN THE 1/ICIN!Tf OF THE LIM!T OF 
DISTURBANCE. WETLP.ND UMITS AND BUFFERS ARE SHOWN ARE FROM THE RESPECT!VE 
RECORD PLATS 

26. NO TRJ>.FFIC STUDY IS REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION BECAUSE IT IS A RESIDENTIAL 
RESUBOIVISiON WHICH DOES NOT INCREASE THE NUMBER OF HOUSING UNITS ALLOWED, SEE 
HOWARD COUNTY CODE SECTION 16.1107(b)(1)(iIi) 

27. FOREST STAND DELINEATION WAS APPROVED FOR CARROLL-ZIEGLER PROPERTY UNDER 
SP-07-05. A FOREST STAND DELINEATION FOR FOX'S FARM LOT 3 WAS APPROVED UNDER 
ECP-17-070 FOR THIS RESUBOIVISION 

28 THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MIMMUM OWNERSHIP \/ViDTH ANO LOT AREA 
AS REQUIRED BY THE IV'.ARYLANO STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT 

29 THERE IS NO HOMEOVVNER'S ASSOCIATION REQUIRED FOR TH!S SUBDIVISION. 

30 WP-03-122 WAS APPROVED ON JULY 10, 2008 BY THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND ZONING. 
WP-07-<22 WAS A REQUEST TO WAIVE THE FOLLOWING·SECT!ON 16.120(8)(6)(11} - LENGTH OF 
PIPESTEM LOT. THE LENGTH OF THE P!PESTEM LOT SHALL NOT EXCEED 1 500 FEET FOR 
NON-CLUSTER SUBDJVISION LOTS IN Tl-IE RC OR RR ZONING DISTRICTS. FOR CLUSTER 
SUB□lVISIONS, THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZON!NG MAY APPROVE A GREATER 
PIPESTEM LENGTH IF THIS PERiV'rlTS LOTS TO BE BETTER LOCATED WITH RESPECT TO 
PRESERVATION PARCELS.SECTION 16.120(C) -ALL LOTS, PRESERVATION PARCELS, OR BULK 
PARCELS FOR SINGLE-FAMILY DETACHED DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGES ON 
APPROVED STREETS WITHIN A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY WHICH PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE 
PROPERTY WITH 20 FEET FOR SINGLE PIPESTEM AND NON-PIPESTEM LOTS AND PRESERVATION 
PARCELS WHICH CANNOT BE FURTHER DIVIDED UNDER CURRENT ZONING AND SHALL HAVE 
SUFFIC!ENT FRONTAGE COLLECTIVELY TO iv1EET THE DRIVE\NAY EASEMENT REQUIREMENTS IN 
THE DESIGN MANUAL 

31. ON JUNE 16, 2008 THE CH!EF OF THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION APPROVED A 
DESIGN l\.,1ANUAL WAIVER TO DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Ill. ROADS AND BRIDGES, SECTION 2.6.A. 
GRANTING MORE THAN SIX (6) USERS ON A SINGLE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY 

32 ON SEPTEMBER 5, 2017 THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPAR>MENT OF PLP.NNING AND ZONING 
APPROVED A REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE (WP-i7-125) OF SECT!ON 
16.120(8)(4)(ii) AND SECTION 16120(C)(2) 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL ARE 

A. A REVISED WP EXHIBIT THAT ADDRESSES THE ATTACHED OLD ANO OED COMMENT SHALL BE 
SUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF ALTERNATIVE: COMPLIANCE APPROVAL (ON OR ABOUT OCTOBER 
5, 2017). 

8. SUFFICIENT JUSTIFICATION PER SECT!ON 104.G 1.b MUST BE PROVIDED WITH THE ECP AND 
SUBDIVISION PU\TTO RECONFIGURE THE PRESERVATION PARCEL BASED ON AGRICULTURAL. 
HISTOR!CALANO/OR ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES 

C. ANY AMENDMENT TO THE EXISTING FOREST CONSERVAT:ON EASEMENT Will REQUIRE 
REDLINE REVISION TO THE EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN AND A NEW RESUBDIVISION 
PLAT TO CORRECT THE EASEMENT AND ADJUST LOT LINES FOR NEW LOT 3 

D THE DRIVEWAY FOR LOT3 MUST BE PAVED 

E. ADDR!::SS ALL OED COMMENTS. 

F. THROUGH THE FORMAL SUBDIVISION PROCESS, EXIST!NG LOT 2 (FUTURE LOT 3) WILL BE 
RELOCATED AS SHOWN ON THE AL TERNAT!VE COMPLIANCE PROPOSED ACCESS EXHIBIT AND AS 
APPROVED BY THE HEAL TH DEPARTMENT. AN ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN AND FINAL PLP.T 
AND PU\N VVILL ALSO BE REOU!RED AND MUST BE APPROVED AND RECORDED PRIOR TO THE 
ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING PERMIT 

33. cz=l THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA OF AT LEAST 
'10.0CO SQUARE FEET AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE 
ENVIRONMENT FOR INDlViDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS 
AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE 1S A\IAILP,SLE THESE AREAS SHALL BECOME 
NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEM THE COUNTY HEAL TH 
OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE 
DISPOSAL AREA RECOROATION OF A MODIFIED SEWAGE AREA SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY 

34 THE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT REQUIREMENT (COUNCIL BILL 35-2013) SHALL SE 
FULFILLED BY PAYMENT OF A FEE-IN-UEU IN AN AMOUNT THAT IS TO BE CALCULATED BY THE 
DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS LICENSES AND PERM!TS AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. THE 
FEE-IN-LIEU SHALL BE PAID FOR LOTS/RESIDENTIAL UNIT 3 W!THIN THIS SUBDIV:SION AT TIME OF 

BUILDING PERMIT iSSUANCE. 

35. ALL WELLS SHALL BE DRILLED PRIOR TO FINAL PLAT RECORDATION. !TIS THE DEVELOPER'S 
RESPONSIBILITY TO SCHEDULE THE VoJELL DRILLING PRIOR TO FINAL PLAT SUBMISSION. IT WILL 
NOT BE CONSIDERED "GOVERNMENT DELAY" !F THE WELL DR!Ll!NG HOLDS UP HEALTH 
DEPARTMENT SIGNATURE OF THE RECORD Pl.AT 

36 DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE 
ACCESS FOR F!RE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS 

a) WIDTH - 12' (16' SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE) 

b) SURFACE· 6" OF COMPACT CRUSHER RUN BASE \NiTH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-~f2" MIN.) 

c) GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM 45' 
TURNING RJ>.DJUS 

d) STRUCTURES (CULVERTSIBRlDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 
LOADING) 

e) DRA.INAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSiNG 1 CG YEAR FLOODPLP.IN WITH NO MORE 
THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY. 

fJ MA!NTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE. 

37 THESE EASEMENTS SHALL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE RECORDATION OF 
THE RECORD PU\ T: 

• 

• 

• 

PRIVATE INGRESS. EGRESS. MAINTENANCE, STORMWATE:R MANAGEMENT, & UTILITf 
EASEMENT TO BENEFIT LOT 2; PARCEL 'L'; AND RIVERWOOD. PARCELS 'Q' AND '!I': 

PRIVATE INGRESS, EGRESS, MAINTENANCE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, & UTILITf 
EASEiv1ENT TO BENEFIT LOTS 3, 4 & 5, ANO THE FOX'S FARM, LOTS 1 AND 3; 

24' PRIVATE INGRESS, EGRESS, MAINTENANCE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, & UTILITY 
EASEMENT TO BENEFIT FOX'S FARM LOTS 1 AND 3; 

PRIVATE VARYING WIDTH INGRESS, EGRESS, l\4A!NTENANCE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, & 
UTILITf EASEMENT TO BENEFIT FOX'S FARM LOT 3; 

40' PRIVATE INGRESS. EGRESS, MAINTENANCE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, & UTILITY 
EASEMENT TO BENEFIT CARROLL-ZIEGLER PROPERTY PARCELS Q; 

MODIFICATION TO THE EXISTING 24' PRIVATE INGRESSA:--JO EGRESS EASEMENT FOR THE 
BENEFIT OF FOX'S FARM RECORDED AMONG THE l.AND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY 
MARYLAND. UBER 328> AT FOLIO 0041 TO BE MODIFIED TO REMOVE FOX'S FARM LOTS 1 AND 
2 AND PARCEL A-1 ACCESS TO MANOR l.ANE AND TO ADD CARROLL-ZIEGLER PARCEL Q 

ABANDONMENT OF A SMALL PORTION OF THE EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION 

EASEMENT 8. 

A NEW FOREST CONSERVAT10N EASEMENT FOR AREA 2A . 

38 FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD 
MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FU\S OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD 
RiGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY 

39. THfS PROPERTY IS DESIGNATED A T!ER !V PROPERTY PER THE SUSTAINABLE GROVI/TH AND 
AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION ACT OF 2012, MAP 6-3, AS APPROVED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY 
COUNCIL AS PART OF PLAN HOWARD 2030 

I 

NO, DATE 

b 

ADC MAP 26, GRID B2 

VICINITY 

f )c::::i , , _/ , 

i--__ .. --,~ 

MAP 

( 

/ 

Ho. Co. MONUMOO 
STATION No. 29CA 

-..,_ ... "\,-

\ 

SCALE: 1" = 2000' 
34.EX!STING WELLS. SEPTIC SYSTEMS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREAS WITHIN A 100' OF THE 
PROPERTY AND THOSE WELLS V\JITHIN 200' DOWN GRADIENT OF THE EXISTING OR PROPOSED 
SEPTIC SYSTEMS OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREAS HAVE BEEN SHOWN 

41. ANY CHANGES TOA PRIVATE SEWAGE AREA SHALL REQUIRE A REVISED PERCOLATION 
CERTIFICATION PLAN. 

42 THIS SUBDIVISION IS NOT LOCATED ON A SCENIC ROAD 

43. AL_ CONSTRUCTION SHALL. BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECiFiCATIONS !F 
APPLICABLE 

44. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY 'MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS 
PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE 

45. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF 
ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT 410-313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) 
WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK 

ESD - SWM PRACTICES 
LOT 

NUMBER 
ADDRESS MICRO BIO-RETENTION 

(M-6) QUANTITY 
DRY WELLS 

(M-5) 
QUANTITY 

NON-ROOFTOP 
DISC. (N-2) 
OUANTITf 

3 
CASTLEBRIOGE ROAD 

ELLICOTT CITY MD, 21C«:2 2 2 

SITE DAT/\ TABULATION 
FOX'S FARM LOT 3 & PARCEL A-1 
1) GENERAL SITE DATA 

a, PRESENT ZONING: RC-DEO 

b, LOCATION: TAX MAP 23 - GRID 10 - P /0 PARCEL 
c. APPLICABLE OPZ FILE REFERENCES: F-94-107, 
WP-06-86, WP-07-38, SP-06-19, RE-D6-10, 
F-06-228, SP-07-05, F-07-022, F-07-185, 
F-08-109, WP-08-122, F-11-050, F-15-061, 
WP-17-125, ECP-17-070, F-11-060, F-08-140, 
F-14-051 
d, DEED REFERENCE: L. 3376 F. 496 
e, PROPOSED USE OF SITE: 

' ,. 
1 SFD LOT: 
1 NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL 

PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER: 
PRIVATE WATER AND PRIVATE SEWER 

2) AREA TABULATION 

131 

a. TOTAL AREA OF SITE , .. , .. , .......... , ...... , ................ , ............ 8,69 Ac.± 
b, AREA OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN (APPROX,) ...... , ........ , .. 0 Ac, 
c. AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (25% OR GREATER) , .............. , 0.01 Ac.± 

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES LESS THAN 10 VERT. FEET 
PLUS AREAS OF STEEP SLOPES WITHIN FLOODPLAIN .... 0.01 Ac,± 

d, NET AREA OF SITE .. , ............ , .. , .............. , .... , ............... , .. , 8.69 Ac,± 
e, AREA OF THIS PLAN SUBMISSION ...... , ........................... , 8.69 Ac.± 
f. LIMIT OF OiSTURBANCE (APPROX,) .... , .... , ............ , .. , ........ 1.35 Ac± 
g, AREA OF PROPOSED BUILDABLE LOTS .......................... , 1.14 Ac.± 
h, AREA OF BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCELS ............. , 0 Ac. 
L AREA OF NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCELS ,.... 7,54 Ac,± 
j. AREA OF PROPOSED PUBLIC ROAD .......... , .......... , ........... 0 Ac. 
k, AREA OF PROPOSED PUBLIC R/W DEDICATION ............. , 0 Ac. 

3) DENSITY TABULATION 
a, NET AREA OF SITE ...... , ..... , ........ , ...... , .... , .. , ........... , ........ , 8,69 Ac.± 
b, TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS ALLOWED PER ZONING 
1 UNIT PER 425 GROSS ACRES ALLOWED BY RIGHL .......... 1 * 
1 UNIT PER 2 NET ACRES (MAX) PER OED PROVISION ...... , .. NA 
4) UNIT/LOT TABULATION 
a, TOTAL NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS 
PROPOSED ON THIS SUBMISSION .............. , ............ , .. , .. , ......... 1 
b, TOTAL NUMBER OF NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATION 
PARCELS PROPOSED ON THIS SUBMISSION , ............... , .......... 1 
c, TOTAL NUMBER OF BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCELS 
PROPOSED ON THIS SUBMISSION ..................... , .. , .............. , .. , 0 
' THIS SUBDIVISION IS NOT CREATING NEW LOTS. LOT 2 
IS BEING ABANDONED AND LOT 3 IS BEING CREATED IN 
KIND 

REVISION 

BENCHMARK 
Prcfossional Certification. I hereby certi(Y that these documents 
\•Ne' prepared Dr approved by me, l!nd that I am a duly liccnsi.:d 
professional engineer_ uri,d,ei _the !aws ur the Stale of Mill}· Jund, 

! .1cense ~o; 45:571 Expirnuon JJ~J:c· 06-08-2020 
;v=w,,w,,'°"'\'''"t"TT\"'\'""",.."""''~'i 

/a\ ENGl_l\:f'.ERS J.. LAND SURVEYORS A PL'\NNERS \ 
'--------S:,,,.,;\,"-""''-'\.,uu\.ll.lu.uillu, ullll_,.,_~ 

/ // ~I,-
/ 

I 
I 

/ 

PLAN VIEW ENGINEERING, INC. 
/ / 

f I 
/ SCAL_E: 1 " = 50' 

~-------------------✓------~ 50 0 

~-~ SHEET INDEX 

No, DESCRIPTION 

1 COVER SHEET, EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN Ai\lD SOILS MAP (IN FEET) 
2 SUPPLEMENTAL GRADING & STORMWATER MANAGEMENT P!Jl,.N, i inch c;c 50 ft 

I SYMBOL 

(GbA 
iGbB 
IGbC 
iGmB* 

3 

DRAINAGE AREA MAP, NOTES AND DETAILS ----------------1 
SUPPLEMENTAL ORlVEVlh\Y EXHIBIT, STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE 

AREA MAP, NOTES AND DETAILS 

SOILS CHART - SOIL SURVEY HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND - PAGE NUMBER 12 

HYDRIC I HYDROLOGIC GROUP :AL lERN/\ TE GROUP NAME 

I B GLADSTONE LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES 

I B GLADSTONE LOAM. 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES 

j B GLADSTONE LOAM. 8 TO 15 PFRCENT SLOPES 

YES I C GLEf\'VILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES 

* INDICATES HYDRIC SOILS 
" HIGHLY ERODIBLE, K>0.35 OR 15% OR GREATER SLOPES 
TAKEN FROM THE NRCS WES SOIL SURVEY, JULY 2014, MAP 12. 

100 

I 

THIS PLAN CAN NOT 
BE USED FOR BUILDING 
OR GRADING PERMITS 

k-VALUE 

0.20 
0.20 
0.20 
0.37 

8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PlKEASUITE 315AELUCOTT CITY. MARYLAND 21043 
(P) 410-465~6105 (F) 410-465-6644 

WWW.E3El-CIVILENG!NEERING.COM 

OWNER: 

NATALIE ZIEGLER AND 
JOHN ZIRSCHKY 

4888 CASTLEBRIDGE ROAD 
ELLICOTT CiTY, MARYLAND 21042 

410-740-6880 

DESIGN: JC I DRAWN: BEi 

I 
I 

FOX'S FARM 
A REVISION OF LOT 2 AND PRESERVATION PARCEL 'A' 
RESULTING IN LOT 3 AND PRESERVATION PARCEL 'A-1' 

TAX MAP: 23 - GRID: 10 - P /0 PARCEL: 131 - ZONED: RC-OED 
ELECTION DISTRICT NO, 3 

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN 
COVER SHEET, EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN, AND SOILS MAP 

DATE: JANUARY, 2019 BEi PROJECT NO: 2799 

SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET OF 3 

F-18-009 
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SEE SHEET 3 FOR 
SWM £EOTECHNICAL 
IN'?ESTIGATIONS' 
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EFFECTIVE 
AREA---,,-.__! /! 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

44 .0 

445.0 

J;_'_/_ --

,. / ., 
_ . ..:_[ --,-/ 

N 577,600-- -- i-Jfy -- _,_-,,-- __ , 

-A:RRO.µ.-ffZ!EGlER PROPER'!Y 
"•-Btn!::!")ABLE __ 

PRESERV.A:!1GN PARCEL L 
PRiVATELY OV:'NED 

; ; i.T Nos. 2.1055-·2.1056 
RC--DEO 

SWM 
OUTtE'f 
'PIPE 

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PlJBLIC WORKS 

CHIEF, BUREAU 0~ DATE 

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLAJ\1NING AND ZONING 

~~"'""!'"' (L!.:..,_ ______ 7UZ"-''''....:·1';(9L 
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT • -rfATE 

PJJa 
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE 

J \2799 Foxs form ~nd C:acs·oll M.11 FanmdwgVIOOOmp,d,,vg. ~:'.21/20:9 2.% 22 !'',,J, JCam~y 

/•' 

EXISTING WOODS LINE 

PROPOSED WOODS LINE 

SOILS CLASSIFICATION 
SOILS DELINEATION 

FOREST CONSERVATION 

PRIVATE INGRESS, EGRESS, 
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, 
& UTILITY EASEMENT 

-- - _/ 

LEGEND 

EXISTING CONTOURS EXISTING STRUCTURE 

PLAN VIEW 
SCALE: 1" = so· 

50 0 ~--
~ -- 7 
[ _.-

25 50 

j 
(IN FEET) 

inch = 50 ft. 

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 
(EFFECTIVE AREA) 

PROPOSED CONTOURS --999-- PERCOLATION TEST PASSED PROPOSED STRUCTURE 

STREAM 

SLOPES 15% TO 19.99% 

SLOPES 20% TO 24.99% 

SLOPES 25% AND GREATER 

~□] 
r·~·~.7 
L'~L·c:J 
r ·'.'."•:'.'."•:'7 
L:·:-•::L:'J 

EXISTING SEPTIC FIELD 

EXISTING WELL 

WELL BOX 

i 
L---~ 
~ EX. WELL 

1,500 S.F. 
WELL BOX 

DRAINAGE DIVIDE 

NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 
(FILTER AREA) 

NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 
(IMPERVIOUS) 

. . 
N 578.450 

N ~Tl,650 

Iota! Site ESD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SUMMARY TABLE 
j Step 1: Determine ESD Implementation Goa!sj 

A. Detormine Pre-Developed Conditions 

Soil Conditions for "Woods in Good Condition" 

jHSG RCN "'Area (ft2) Percent 
~- 38 0 0% 
lB 55 82034 100% 
C 70 0 0% 

Practice 
(M-6) Micro Bio.Retention 

{M-5) Drywell 

(M-5) Drywell 

Non-Rooftop Discon. 

Non-Rooftop Discon. 

Totals per individual Drainage Areas 

Totals per Whole Site 

5986 

#1 

#2 

NR-1 

NR-2 

DA 
(sf) 

7,969 

938 

938 

13,670 

1,482 

24,997 

Imp Area 
(sf) 

2,476 

938 

S38 

6.547 

732 

1"1.631 

% 
Imp 

3'1% 

100% 

48% 

49% 

47% 

14% J 

Rv 

0.33 

095 

0.95 

0-48 

0.49 

0.47 

Af(sf) ESDv 

Required Provided 2% DA? Required Provided 

159 276 PASS 

NA NA NA 

NA NA NA 

NA NA NA 

NA NA NA 

159 276 
I 233 I 

263 

89 

89 

548 

61 

1050 

1732 

492 

174 

174 

548 

61 

1449 

1449 I 

Pe 
Provided 

2.25 

2.34 

2 34 

1.00 

1.00 

1.48 

Rev (ac-fi:) 

Required 

Ovaral! Site 
Obligaiion 

00086 

Provided Ownership 

0.0000 Private 

0.0040 Pri"81e 
0.0040 Private 

0.0126 Private 

0.0014 Private 

0.0220 

B. Determine Initial Target Pe Us!ng Table 5.3 

Soil Conditions Developed Condition 

PROJECT: !Fox's Farm I 
I 

DATE: 01/17/19 
I Facility Dimensions 

HSG ""Area (fl:2) *impervious Peicent*' Target Pe 
A 

BIORETENTION FACILITIES 

FILTER < B 82034 14,68 20%, 1.2 
/; '- lc,c~---+---"'=+--"-"'-=+---=+--__:_c'---------1 ELEVATIONS (SEE TYPICAL BIORETENTtON DETAIL} PLANTINGS L!NER 

CJ FACILTV A B C D E F G H LENGTH (ft) WIDTH {ft) AREA (sf) 2 i 3 RE.Q'D 

I 

D MBR-1 446.00 445.00 444.75 442.75 442.42 
82034 14685 20% 1.2 

"" Percent lmpe!1iious is rounded ta the next higher increment of 5% 

D. Compute Qe 
* ~ I 15' GRASS SHEET FLOW 

,SJ ~ ! (TYP.) - INFLOW 

Qe = Runoff depth used to size ESD practices 
Qe =Pe* Rv 

/ 
/ 

I 

J 
/ 

HSG 

/ 

/ 
/ 

A 
B 
C 
D 

%Of Soil Specific I Site Recharae Factor 
0% 0 38 

100% 0.26 
0% 0.13 
0% 0 06 

x,◊ S'c/; 
c,x' _-f, I LENGTH 

.s"' / 
01<!:S·«---:-.. ,<;" 

~ Sc 

3:1(1YP. 
~ 

TIE 3.0'W. 
EMBANKMENT 
\NTO PROP. 
GRADE 

3:1 (7=YP.) 
PLANTINGS (SEE INFO. 
THIS SHEET) 

(2) 
4" PERF. PVC 

,:';/) ,o_o _ "~' _0,/:',..,"-'' :,,, 
·"-" 1 (1/2 LENGTH OF FACILITY) 

L4" OBSERVATION J 
PlPE w/COVER ---

3:1 (TYP.) I \. > 

3,0'W. EMBANKliENT @ 0.00% 

:1 EMBANKMENT (TYP.) 
SHEET FLOW 

OUTFALL/RUN-OFF I 
SCHEMATIC PLAN VIEW 

~. 
: 2.;. 

15' GRASS H!GH 4" PVC OVERFLOW 
SHEET FLO;.\'~I ____ W=ID~TH~--+----IS.V/ATRlUM GRATE 

6" TOPSOIL 
COVER 

PLANTINGS 
(1YP.) SEE 
TABLE 

TYPICAL PROFILE 
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR 
MICRO-BlORETENTION (M-6) 

/ 1. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LP.YER AND SOIL LP.YER 
ANNUALLY. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH ANO SOIL iS LIMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF 
EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN Tf-iE SPRING_ 
PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECr<ED FOR DISEASE AND <NSECT lNFESTATiON ANO 
tJ,AINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND ?RUl'-IING. ACCEPTt~BI-E REPU,,CEME\iT 
PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 MARY:...AND STOR~iWATER OES!Gi\ 
MANUAL VOLUME IJ, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2, 

2. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FA .. L OF EACH YEAR. 

PROP. 
GRADE 

ELEV. A 

441. 75 440.92 

TIE 3.0'W. 
EMBANKMENT 
INTO PROP. 
GRADE 

ELEV. H 

@ 

p 
0 
0 

" 

#2 STONE 

434.34 24,0 11,5 276 55 55 28 YES 

ADDITIONAL 2 SHRUBS 
+ 1 TREE PER MBR 

MICROBIORETENTION PLANTINO SCHEDULE 
(PLJ..NT!NG SPECIES AND DENSITY CAN BE CHANGED OR 
SUBSTITUTED BY A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR QUALIFIED DESIGNER) 
0 IRIS FULVA (COPPER IRIS) (1 PER SY) 

Q) 
[I] 
@ 

LOBELIA CARDINALIS (CARDINAL FLOWER} 

RUDBECK!A SUBTOMENTOSA (SWEET CONEFLOWER) 

C1\LLUNA VULGARIS (HEATHER} (1 PER FACILITY) 

0 ACER GINNALA (ARMUR MAPLE) {'I PER FACILITY} 

MICROBIORETENTION PLANTING DATA 
1. PLANTINGS WITHIN THE PONDING AREA OF THE FACILITY ARE TO 
BE OF A MEDIUM TO HIGH WATER TOLERANCE. 
2. PLANTINGS ALONG THE PERIMETER (BERM) AREA OF THE 
FACILITY A~E TO BE OF A LOW TO MEDIUM WATER TOLERANCE. 
3, AVOID PLANTINGS WITH EXCESSIVE ROOT MASS IN POND AREA 
OF THE RAIN GARDEN NEAR 0.8. PIPE ANO UNDERDRAIN. 

NOTE: IMPERMEABLE LINER 
REQUIRED WHEN FAC!LITY IS 
!NSTALLEO IN THE 100' WELL 
RAD!US. THIS LINING 
SHOULD INCLUDE ENTIRE 
SIDES AND BOTTOM OF THE 
EXCAVATION AND EXTEND TO 
TOP OF EMBANKMENT. 
LINING ON SlDE SLOPES 
SHALL BE BELOW A MINIMUM 
OF 6~ OF TOP SO!L. LINING 
TO BE Cl.AY OR 3D MIL 
POND LINER 

LENGTH 

Y7' 
--,'\ 

~'f?/ 

PROP. 
GRADE 

CLR, 

4" PVC PIPE UNDERDRAiN __/ 
COLLECTION SYSTEM. 
PERFORATE PIPE @ 0.0% TYPICAL SECTION 
WITHIN AREA OF FACILITY, 
CHANGING TO 0.5% SLOPE MTCRO-BIORETENTJON DETAILS 
OUTSIDE OF THE FACILITY. 

NOT TO SCJ>.LE 

/ 
/ / 

DURING THE INSPECTiON, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE D'.:AD AND DISEASED VEGETAT:ON 
CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPU,,CE DEAD PLAN! MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE 
REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES AND SLJRUBS, AND REPLACi:: ALL 
DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES. 

MATERIALS & SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION 

EX'. 24' PRIVAT INGRESS ANO EGRESS 
EPSE:.lENT FOR THE i:3ENEFIT,: OF FOX'S FARM 
LQT 1, LOT 2, !'.,NO PRESERVATION PARCEL 
'Al AND PARC~' 130 RECORDED AMciNG THE 
LAND RECORDS \OF HOWARD ,'COUNTY, ' 
MARYLAND, ueq 3281 AT ,FOLIO 0041 ' 

~· ~ "fAfa),V~ '\ 

3. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH E/1,CH SPRiNG. THE MULCH SHALL BE REPLACED 
EVERY TWO TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH U,,YER SHALL BE REMOVED BEFORE 
THE NEW LAYER IS APPLIED. 

4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AM AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINiflUM OF 
ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM. 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR PRIVATELY OWNED 
AND MAINTAINED DISCONNECTION OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-1), 
DISCONNECTION OF NON-ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-2) 
A. MAiNENANCE OF AREAS RECEIVING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF IS GENERALLY NO DIFFERENT 

THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR OTHER LAWN OR LANDSCAPED AREAS. THE OWNER SHA.LL 
U.:SURE TH[ AREAS REC!::IVING RUNOFF ARE PROTECTED FROM COMPACTION OR 

~ ,.,--.. D~\/ELOPMENT or ilv.PERVIOUS AREA. IN COMMERCIAL AREAS, FOOT TRAFFIC SHOULD BE 
('y~ ( · ,Y DiSCOURAGED AS WELL 

' ' ,_ ,, > OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR 
r:Y'n~ 

. , -, \.j 1 ·-, ·" 1 PRIVATELYOWNEDANDMAINTAINEDSTORMWATER 

MA'fERIAL 
PLANTINGS 

PLANTING SOIL 
(2.0' TO 4.0' DEEP) 

ORGANIC CONTENT 

MULCH 

GEOTEXTILE (CLASS "c") 
GEOTEXTILE 
(1/4" wm MESH) 

UNDERDRAIN GRAVEL 

UNDERDRAIN PIPING 

SPECIFICATION 
SEE APPENDIX A TABLE A.4 

LOAMY SANO 60-65% 
Cot,'.POST 35-40% 
OR 
S/,NDY LOAM 307. 
COARSE SAND 30% & 
COMPOST 40% 
MiN 10% BY DRY WEIGHT 
ASTM D 2974 

SHREDDED HARDWOOD 

AASHTO M~43 

F758, TYPE PS28 OR 
J\ASHTO M-278 

SIZE 
N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 
1/4" WIRE MESH 

4" TO 6" RIGID 
SCH.40 PVC, 
S0R35 OR HOPE 

NOTES: 
PLJ\.NTlNGS ARE SITE-SPECIFIC 

USDA SOIL TYPES: LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM; 
CLAY CONTENT <5% 

AGED 6 MONTHS, ~HN!MUM, NO PINE OR WOOD CHIPS 

PE TYPE 1 NONWOVEN 
1/4" WIRE MESH 

3/8" PERF. @ 6" 0/C, 4 HOLES PER ROW: M:NIMUM 
OF 2" OF GRAVEL OVC:R PIPES, NOT NECESSARY 
UNDERNEATH PIPES. 

\
-- ,_ '.__/_ -/"-'-L':c,./-'-'-' DRY WELLS (M-5) 

' \, 1. THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE INSPECTED ON IMPERVIOUS LINER ASTl~-D-4833 (THICKNESS) ~"--'=""~~==~'--==--·~--- ' ----- ,I'., QUARTERLY BASIS AND AFTER EVERY LARGE STORM EVENT. A5™-0-412 (TENSILE STRENGTH 1,100 
30 Mil. THICK UNER TO 8E ULTRAVIOLCT RESISTANT. A GEOTEXTILE 

FABRIC SHOULD BE USED TO PROTECT THE L!NER FROM 
PUNCTURE. 

----------- 2. WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP !N THE MONITORING WELLS LB., ELONGATION 200%) 
- - -·- - ) SHALL BE RECORDED OVER A PERIOD O:=- SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE t:;;)0- 624 (TEAR RCSISTANCE - 150 

8 TRENCH DRAINAGE. ASTM-0-47'. (WATER ADSORPTION: +8 
"J 3. A LOG BOOK SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT TO -2% MASS) 
~ WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS. GEOTEXTILE ASTM-D-4<!3.3 (PUNCTURE STRENGTI-1 125l.B) 
: . _. ,.,- 4. WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN (BELOW iMPERV. LINER) ASTM-D-4632 (TtNSILE STRENGT,-1 300 LB.) 

w 

LEAF GUARD !N 
GUTTER REQUIRED. 

SURCHARGE PIPE 

ROOFTOP 
RUNOFF 

DOWN WTTHIN THE 72 HOUR TIME PERIOD, CORRECTlVE ACTION SHALL,---,------J-'-f------'"'-------------'-------'------------------i 
BE TAKEN. 

5. THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD 
COUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WlTH OPERATION 
AND MAiNTENANCE CRITERIA. 

6 ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION 
FACILITY HAVE BEEN VERIFIED, THE MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE 
REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA 
INDICATES THAT A MORE FREQUEl'-IT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED. 

SPLASH BLOCK NO. DATE REVISION 

12' NON ROOFTOP 
DISCONNECT 12' PAV. 

i' ·-

.... CAP WITH 
SCRE\'/ TOP LID 

--l I 
BENCHMARK 

;·'\==.:==.:=:====:::::~==.c::===:S:==' 

Proi('~\ion<1l C'-'rlification. i hcre;bv e;crtil\· \hat these documents 
wetc prcp<1rcd or approved by me: and 1h~1 I am a duly licensed 
ptofessiona! engineer ,u_n:ie1Jlie laws of the Stace of Maryland. 

J ,;ccnsc No~.45p7, ,-F.,\w_rn',10,n Date: 00-08-2020 ', . - ,,, ,, ; 

LOT 
NUMBER 

3 

TYPICAL DRIVEWAY SECTION 
NOT TO SCALE 

ESD - SWM PRACTICES 
ADDRESS MICRO BIO-RETENTION DRY WELLS 

(M-6) QUANTITY {M-5) 
QUANTITY 

CASTI.EBRIDGE ROAD 
1 2 ELLICOTT CtTY MD, 21'.},12 

NON-ROOFTOP 
DISC. (N-2) 
QUANTITY 

2 

BUILDING 
FOUNDATION 

DRY WELL INVERT MIN. 4 FT 
ABOVE GROUNDWATER TABLE 

OR BEDROCK 
(2 FT. ON EASTERN SHORE) SEE DRYWELL 

DIMENSIONS CHART 

12" X 12~ 
FOOT 
PLATE 

DRY WELL DETAIL 
NOT TO SCALE 

J 
I 

-- ' 

! 

GEOTEXTILE 
TOP & SIDES 

ONLY 

THIS PLAN CAN NOT 
BE USED FOR BUILDING 
OR GRADING PERMITS 

/ 0 El\GlNC"EJ~S & I ,;\ND SURVF\(ll{SA f'I ,i\'\N!-",RS 

ENGINEERING, INC. 
8480 BALTIMORE NATlONAL P!KEASUITE 31511.ELLICOTT CITY, MARYUIND 21043 

(P) 410-465-6105 (f) 410-465-8844 

WWW.BEl-CIVILENG!NEERING.COM 

OWNER: 

NATALIE ZIEGLER AND 
JOHN ZIRSCHKY 

4888 CASTLEBRIDGE ROAD 
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21 042 

410-740-6880 

DESIGN: JC DRAWN: BEi 

FOX'S FARM 
A REVISION OF LOT 2 AND PRESERVATION PARCEL 'A' 
RESULTING JN LOT 3 AND PRESERVATION PARCEL 'A-I' 

TAX MAP: 23 - GRID: 10 - P/0 PARCEL: 131 - ZONED: RC-DEO 
ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 3 

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN I 
GRADING & STORMW ATER MANAGEMENT PLAN, DRAINAGE I 

AREA MAP, NOTES AND DETAILS 

DATE: JANUARY, 2019 BEi PROJECT NO: 2799 

SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 2 OF 3 

F-18-009 
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I 
/ CARROLL MILL FARM 
P-P.J;:CEL B PLAT #1242:5 / 

H1""WARD c~uN1v / 
. .\GRICiiLJUR~ LA~D / 

PRESER";'."-:noN PROGR.A}J 
Ei>.SEMENT, . 

H0-96-05-E ,' 
ZONED: RC-DEO 

' ' 
\ 

- - -{;fo..RgQJ.,L-ZiEGi FR PROPEff!Y 
---si-Jd).ABLE._ 

PRESER\(.0.:!iGN PARCEL L 
PRf;,,'.A.TELY OWNED 

,-----;:,~' ;;:.T; i'km. 2.Hl55-2i058 
-~-DEO 

_,,:,.j2 

r 
I, 

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS ~ r r DATE 

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 

~.0,,,-L 
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE 

flla U. L . 
CHIEF, DEV \;PMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 

l"J, lJl,lf 
DATE 

J \2799 Foxs Farm ~n<l Carroll M,II i'arm'•dv,1s•.7000mp dwg, 2i2U2019 2 47 7.7 PM.Jtame; 

--- -- -

LOT.-1--

PLAN VIEW 
SCALE, 1" so· 

'b,;•llllln.~01---)-J __ ~'~ 
(IN FEET) 

1 inch = 50 ft. 

100 

EXISTING WOODS LINE 

PROPOSED WOODS LINE 

SOILS CLASSIFICATION 

SOILS DELINEATION 

FOREST CONSERVATION 

• 

PRIV1UE INGRESS, EGRESS, 
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, 
& UTILITY EASEMENT 

STRUCTURE 

E-1 
E-2 

PLAN 
V10 
fps 

6.77 

d10 
( ft) 

0.23 

L 

Tl FLOW@ 0% -1 

~-,~o··tlE :'.,-No~:"\•. -2;0,: 
~ 11,"' 

!-- PIPE 

! 

t 
EROSION CONTROL F ,\BRIC 

SECTION 

d50 LENGTH(L) WIDTH(W) THICK.(T) SHA CLASS 

9,5" 10' 11' 19" 

13.41 0.19 9.5" 10' 11' 19" 

STRUCTURE TYPE LOCATION INVERT IN 

!-i I D N 577639.68 E 13-40876.02 

E-1 12" HOPE END SECTION N 577604.13 E 1340875.42 

E-2 12" HOPE END SECTION N 577569.09 E 1340608.55 
HW-1 TYPE 'A' HEADWALL N 577616.44 E 1340609.62 

STRUCTURE LOCA 110N FOR MANHOLES IS AT THE CENTER OF THE MANHOLE RIM. 
SffiUCTURE LOCATION FOR 'D INLETS IS AT THE CENTER OF THE TOP OF SLAB 
STRUCTURE LOCATION FOR 'A-10' INLETS IS AT THE MIDPOINT ALONG FRONT FACE. 

440.38 

437.70 
441.83 

STRUCTURE LOCATION FOR END SECllONS IS AT THE MIDPO!NT OF THE END OF THE STRUCTIJRE 

ALL INVERTS ARE AT THE CENTER OF STRUCTURE 
PRECAST STRUCTURES MEETING HS-20 LOADING MAY BE USED 

STRUCTURE TABLE 
INVERT OUT TOP ELEV. ITHROAT ELEV, STD. DETAIL I NOTES MAINTENANCE 

INLETS 
I c,41 .20 I 445.33 I 444.50 I HO.CO.STD. D-4.10 I I PRIVATE 

END SECT!ONS 
440.20 441.38 I HOPE SEE MANUFACTURE'S SPECS PRIVATE 

438.22 438.70 I HOPE SEE MANUFACTURE'S SPECS PRIVATE 

444.08 ' HO.CO D-5.21 I PRIVATE 

PIPE SCHEDULE 
SEE DETAILS FOR R!P RAP CHANNEL AT LOW END OF CURB 450 455 455 

OUTLET PROTECTION DETAIL -
SIZE TYPE LENGTH (L.F.) MAINTENANCE 
12" HDPEP 73 PRIVATE 

/ 

/ 

/ 

NOT TO SCALE 

STRUCTURE V2 
fps 

d2 
( ft) 

-

E-2 -

-

- -

E-1 3.85 0.08 1--4.:.4_:_::5 _________ -l--'1 LQRIVE' __ -
12' FiLiER 

450 450 
All pipes shall have smooth interior. No interior corrugations. 

.. 
/ 

E-2 7.66 0.07 
I 

435 

430 43crl 

E-1 TOHW-i 

-

445 

440 440 

435 435 

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS 
1. THE SUBGRADE FOR THE FILTER, RIP-RAP, OR GABION SHALL BE PREPARED I 
TO THE REQUiRED LINES AND GRADES. ANY FILL REQUIRED IN THE SUBGRADE 
SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A DENSiTY OF APPROXIMATELY THAT OF THE 
SURROUNDING UNDISTURBED MATERIAL. 
2. THE ROCK OR GRAVEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFIED GRADING LIMITS 
WHEN INSTALLED RESPECTIVELY IN THE RIP-RAP OR FILTER. 
3. GEOTEXTILE CLASS C28 OR BETTER SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM PUNCHING, 
CUTTING, OR TEAR!NG. ANY DAMAGE OTHER THAN AN OCCASIONAL SMALL HOLE 
SHALL BE PREPARED BY PLACING ANOTHER PIECE OF GEOTEXTILE FABR1C OVER 
THE DAMAGED PART OR BY COMPLETELY REPLACING THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. 
ALL OVERi.APS WHETHER FOR REPAIRS OR FOR JOINING TWO PIECES OF 
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT. 
4. STONE FOR THE RIP--RAP OR GABION OUTLETS MAY BE PLACED BY 
EQUIPMENT. THEY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE FULL COURSE THICKNESS 

SCALE, HORIZ. 
VERT. 

i' = 50' 
1" ""' 5' 

SCALE, 
E-1 TOI-1 

HORIZ. 1" 50' 
VERT. I'' ~ 5' 

IN ONE OPERATION AND IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO AVOID DISPi.ACEMENT OF 
UNDERLYING MATER!ALS. THE STONE FOR HE RIP-RAP OR GABION OUTLETS 
SHALL BE DELIVERED AND PLACED IN A MANNER THAT WILL ENSURE THAT IT IS 
REASONABLY HOMOGENOUS W!TH THE SMALLER STONES AND SPALLS FILLING 
THE VO!DS BETWEEN THE LARGER STONES. RIP-RAP SHALL BE PLACED IN A 
MANNER TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE FILTER BLANKET OR GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. 
HAND PLACEMENT WILL BE REQUIRED TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO PREVENT 
DAMAGE TO THE PERMANENT WORKS. 
5. THE STONE SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT IT BLENDS IN WITH THE EXISTING 
GROUND. IF THE STONE IS PLACED TOO HIGH THEN THE FLOW WILL BE 
FORCED OUT OF THE CHANNEL AND SCOUR ADJACENT TO THE STONE WILL 
OCCUR. 
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EX. 24' PRIVATe INGRESS AND E.GRESS / 
EASEMENT FOR [THE BENEFiTi OF FOX'S FARM 
LOT 1, LOT 2, ~ND PRESERVATiON PARCEk 
'A\ ANO PARCE4 130 RECORpED AMONG THE 
LAND RECORDS LOF HOWARD, COUNTY, ! 
MA:RYLAND, UBE~ 3281 AT fouo 0041 , 
10 i$ E A 13~/J vo,veo 
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NOTE, ELEVATIONS LISTED IN CHART ARE 
ELEVATIONS AT BOTTOM OF THE SWALE, THIS 
SWALE DOES NOT PROVIDE STORMWATER 
MANAGEMENT. ✓-~l 

\ " CONVEYANCE SWALE ONLY 
NOTFORSWM 

PROP. _ _,.,, c._s-,,01.S 
GRADE·- 1 

,;>---;::-----------.-
r- GRASS 
\ 

1 
PLANTINGS "'" ~--:1 i_'f:s © 

15' PAV::D PRIVATE 
DRIVEWAY TO 6 USERS 

SEE F-08-140 FOR 
1 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . 

\_:_...-
1:: ; \ ,___ 

k-+---~"~----.1' 

EROSION CONTROL 
MATTING REQUIRED 

GRASS SWALE TYPICAL SECTION DETAIL 
NOT TO SCJ..Lt. 

~ 

SWALE# I SWALE #2 
A 1.0' A 1.0' 

8 2.0' B 2.0' 

C 2:1 C 2:1 

D 0.18' D 0.21' 

SLOPE 5% SLOPE 7% 

BOTTOM DIMS BOTTOM DIMS 
LENGTH 191' LENGTH 206' 

WIDTH 2.0' WIDTH 2.0' 

STORM Q (RUNOFF) VELOCITY STORM Q (RUNOFF) VELOCJlY 
2YR 0.14 CFS 1.10 FPS 2YR 0.19 CFS 1.27 FPS 
10YR 0.92 CFS 2.17 FPS 10YR 1.44 CFS 2.83 FPS 

GRASS SWALE 
DESIGN TABLE 

o. File: C-\Users\ldavis\Oesktop\Boring Log.pdf 
~trglor invalid reference 

DRIVEWAY EXHIBIT 
SCALE, 1" ~ 1 oo' 

NOTE, DRIVEWAY EXHIBIT :S A REQUIREMENT OF THE 
APPROVAL OF WP-17-'125. TWO DRIVEWAYS ARE TO 
BE PROVIDED AT THE CONNECTION TO CASTLEBR!DGE 
ROAD. THE NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL USER ON EACH 
DRIVEWAY IS LIMl,ED TO 6 PER THE DES!GN MANUAL. 
SEE F-08-140. AS REVISED, CQR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRIVEWAYS 

NO. DATE REVISION 

BENCHMARK 

Profossional Cenifkation. f herebv cenifv that these documents 
w;:rc prepared or,aPP!◊\;-;d. b_fme:f!nd th~t Jam a duly hcensed 
profc~siontd.eJ1,gmCe1urid~i'-thC iaws,ofthc State oC.tvfaryland, 

Li~e;'&f No. 4),577 .fapirntio.npu_tc. 06-08-2020 

~ ----------- --------~- --------- ENGINEERING, INC. 
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LEGEND 
EXISTING CONTOURS 

--k?O·-- ----

PROPOSED CONTOURS 

STREAM 

·'"" -
--999--

SLOPES 15% TO 19.99% 

SLOPES 20% TO 24.99% 

SLOPES 25% AND GREATER 

~□] 
r:-.~·.'::'.-7 
L_ __ ·.:J 

r-:::::•:::::::-:-:::::::-:--:::1 
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EXISTING STRUCTURE 
--c._ - l I .--

PERCOLATION TEST PASSED 

EXISTING SEPTIC FIELD 

EX!STING WELL 

WELL BOX 

c______j 
iJt, EX. WELL 

1,500 S.F. 
WELL BOX 

/ 
/ 

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 
(EFFECTIVE AREA) 

PROPOSED STRUCTURE 

DRAINAGE DiVIDE i.-wa l.lllll !!@ ~ '®'i 

NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 
(FILTER AREA) 

NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 
(IMPERVIOUS) 

THIS PLAN CAN NOT 
BE USED FOR BUILDING 
OR GRADING PERMITS 

8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 315A EWCOTT Cln', MARYLAND 21043 
(P) 410-465-5105 (F) 410-465-6644 

WWW.BE!-CIVILENG!NEERING.COM 

OWNER: 

NATALIE ZIEGLER AND 
JOHN ZIRSCHKY 

4888 CASTLEBRIDGE ROAD 
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 

410-740-6880 

DESIGN: JC , DRAWN: BEi 

FOX'S FARM 
A REVISION or LOT 2 AND PRESERVATION PARCEL 'A' 
RESULTING IN LOT 3 A\:D PRESERVATION PARCEL 'A-1' 

TAX MAP: 23 - GRID, 10 - P /0 PARCEL: 131 - ZONED: RC-DEO 
ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 3 

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

SUPPLEMENTAL DRIVEWAY EXHIBIT, STORM DRAIN 
DRAINAGE AREA MAP, NOTES AND DETAlLS 

DATE, JANUARY, 2019 BEi PROJECT NOc 2799 

SCALE, AS SHOWN SHEET 3 OF 3 
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